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2390. SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has established Mahila Shakti Kendras for illiterate women in

the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the places where such kendras are working in the country including Karnataka Statewise; and

(c) the number of women benefited as a result thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) No Madam.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.

***

